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K. Douglas Harv@y, ASIA 

Mesa Design Group

Suit.e 90S 
 ,i3100 McKinnon St. 
Dallas,Texas 75201 ,, 
Tom Sterling ,) 
Architectural Ear.r~ere 
P.O.liox 12157 
Austin, Texas 75201 

,f ,Re: 	Arapaho Streetscapa

A:apahO RQad 

AddJ.SQ:n.. TX 75001 


Dear Mr. Sterling, 

I am writing in response to OUr phone conversation earlier 

today 04/29/Sa concerning the Arapaho sereeescape eurb 

ramps. As I mentioned this morning. there is concern over 

what the definition is of ~l1ghe reflective value', and just 

what the Code says pertaining to this issue. 


Baaed on our conversation, I understand that there is no set 

value when evaluating light reflective valuEI. However, as 

long as, a contrasting colors are used when between the walk 

and. the ramp, the City of Addison would be in compliance

with the department of Architectural lialltrie::'s inspections. 

An example of this you mentioned. was using a da:;-!:: gray on 

the walk and then a light gray on the ramp. 


'. 

Would you please respond, in writing below, to my summation ~ 

of our conversation and whether you agree or disagree with 
my understanding? Also, if there are other requirements 
pertaining to this issue that I have not mentioned please ;
explain them below. , 

Thank you, 



MESA 

DESJGN GROUP 

TRANSMITTAL LETTER 

TO: Jim Pierce 
Department of Public Works 
16801 Westgrove 
Addison Texas 75248 

DATE: July 14, 1998 9:34 AM 

We transmit: 
!8J Herewith 

For your:o Approvalo Review & Comment 
!8J Use 

The following:
!8J Drawingso Specificationso Change Order 
o Disk 

PROJECT: Arapaho Streetscape 

PROJECT It: 97018 

o Under separate cover via 

o Distribution to partieso Record 
o 

o Shop Drawing Prints o Shop Drawing ReproducibJes 
o 

Copies Date 
9 5/18/98 

Rev. No. Description 
Addition of Tree Drains. 

REMARKS: Jim, 
As requested I have enclosed 6 full size and 3 HaIf size prints of the Arapaho plans showing the 
tree drain locations, lengths, inverts and top of curb elevations. Also, I have included a copy of the 
fax received from Tom Sterling of Architectural Barriers concerning the barrier free ramps on the 
projects. If you have any questions please give me a call. Thanks 

COPIES TO (WlTII ENCLOSURES) 

By: Doug Harvey 

C:\PROJECTSI97109 transwestemlDOCUMENTSIHPPTrans127.doc 

Landscape Architecture 

3100 McKinnon Street I Suile 905 LB 152 1 Dallas, Texas 75201 
?1A1R71..f1r;e.l:A f:7~v ?1i1.m71~1;:;n7 
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TOWN OF 

ADDIsoN PUBLIC WORKS 

To: ell ff Go ff From: James C. Pierce,Jr.,P.E.,DEE 
Assistant City Engineer 

Company: f11 eSA- Phone: 972/450-2879 
FAX: 972/450-2837 

FAX#: }..tL/--c?7/-/£o7 
16801 Westgrove 

Date:__7..:.........;-/:.....::()~--1..!.,;y:!..-__ P.O. Box 9010 
Addison, TX 75001-9010 

# of pages (including cover): I 
Re: . t1rCt(f~Jt(:>~J - T tee..- ])mill LIYle 5 

D Original in mail Per your request D FYI D CaUme 

Comments: C/;f£ - I nee< 6 /J2ere- ~hs tfJ-/­
~~d~r?l JOkn5. h ~~ 
:5 0 f- fuSIL MdJ f-;r= bL fz- S'J,L If j@ssi6/.e. . 

PleASe- uli ft> tltn fJ q IJVL (J&f (1;/0. 

mailto:j@ssi6/.e
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972) 450·2871 

Post Office Box 9010 Addison, Te~as 75001-9010 16801 Westgrove 
July 8,1998 

Mr. Robert D. Weber, Project Engineer 
Ed Bell Construction 
P.O. Box 540787 
Dallas, TX 75354-0787 

Re: Arapaho Road 

Dear Mr. Weber: 

This is to respond to your letter ofJune 13,1998 regarding contract suspension, traffic 
switches, barricades, project coordinator and time charges. 

The suspension of the work has been a decision that you have made, I assume for your 
convenience. E. L. Dalton's work only limited your access to a small part of the work. 
There are other parts ofPhase I work that you could have been working on, for example, 
between Stations 45-Kl0 and 59-Kl0. Therefore, any claims related to suspension of work, 
including project supervision, will be denied. 

I agree two additional traffic switches were required because of the TU Electric work. 
However, it is hard to understand the cost of $650 per switch. I would have expected the cost 
to be much less. I would also expect that E.L Dalton would have some money in their bid to 
TU for traffic control. That money should be used to pay for these switches. 

We will agree to continue to pay for Item 101 during this time period if you can resolve the 
barricade switches at no costto the Town. 

The request for suspension of time charges is also denied in accordance with paragraph 2 
above. 

Very truly yours, 

Town of Addison 

es C. Pierce, Jr., P.E., DEE 

cc: John Baumgartner, Director of Public Works 

>4Vlff~~~ 
Assistant City Engineer 



June 19, 1998 

Mr. Robert D. Weber, Project Engineer 
Ed Bell Construction 
P.O. Box 540787 

Dallas, TX 75354-0787 


Re: Arapaho Road 

Dear Mr. Weber: 

This is to respond to your letter ofJune 13,1998 regarding contract suspension, traffic 
switches, barricades, project coordinator and time charges. 

5"/4'""" 
The suspension of the work has been a decisio at you have made, I assume for your 
convenience. There are other parts of Phas work that you could have been working on, 
for example, between Stations 45+00 and 00. Therefore, any claims related to 
sllspension ofwork, including project supervision, will be denied . 

., 

/1 "1 agree two additional traffic switches were required because of the TV Electric work. 
However, it is hard to understand the cost of$650 per switch. I would have expected the 
cost to be much less. I would also expect that E.L Dalton would have some money in 
their bid to TV for traffic control. That money should be used to pay for these switches. 

We will agree to continue to pay for Item 101 during thi aelay i you can resolve the 
barricade switches at no cost to the Town. 

" 

The request for suspension oftime charges is also denied in ccordance with paragraph 2 
above. 

Very truly yours, 

Town of Addison 

James C. Pierce, Jr., P.E., DEE 
Assistant Cily Engineer 

cc: John Baumgartner, Director of Public Works 

i . 



TELIU'HONE \2141 35WS61 

EO BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OrlleE sox 54D787 .0606 HARRY HINES 
11.r.LLAS. TEXAS 75354.07&7 DAI.I.AS, TEXAS 7R!20 13/ 

JUlIe 13, 1998 

Mr. james C. Pierce. Jr.. P.E. 
Assi$lant City Sngineer 
Town of Addison 
P.O. Box 144 
Addi$Oll. T"""" 75001 

R.: 	 Arapaho Road Recoll!l!l1J<:tion 
Addison Rood to Dallas No:rtb Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

N. you are aware. TO EIKtric has contnlcted th B.L. Dalton Construction 10 insrall a dllCl bank on the west end of 
the tefetellCed projCCt, This wed;. is in confficl with ph_ I and 2: ofthe project: therefo~. progress on our contract 
with the Town ofAddiliOn has been e$$entiiUly suspended sillce E.L. Dalton smned work on the duct bank. Even 
though progt1!S5 bas been suspended. our costs for project ovtrbead bave continued 10 mount dunng the delay. The 
inlenl of this letter is to begin a dialoguf> to recover Out co.!> inCllll'ed during this delay. 

We feelthal.lhe following ditect project COSIS .hould be reimbursed 10 EBCC; 

I. Traffic switches: As discussed in our weeldy meetinp. two additional traffic switclles were ntqulred on 
the wool end of the projeclto I1A:commodate ro Electric's work. This wotk was aocomplished with tl!c subeontnu;lor 
working for EBCC WIder our CMtracl with the Town, 'The labor and equipment charges fur each ofthese uaffic 
switches is $650.00. 

2. Barricades: We have assumed thal.lhe bamcade item. item 101. will conlinue to be paid during this 
delay and the quantity will be incmIsed !D include this delay. ifne<:e.ssary, 

3. Project Coordinator: We bid this project with a fixed amount fur din!ct projCCl superv;'ionlhat has been 
incorporated in the various bid i!ems. Since the ro Electric wod: hasn'l been incorporated inlo our <on= and 
"""" of our bid items bav.changed. we bave no way 10 recover O\lf project supervisioll. costs during this delay. I 
have included our basis of estimate sheets for our direct projecl supervi$ion costs. "" calculawl for a full month. We 
""lueSI!hal EBCC be compensated for this item On a prorated basi. for the duration of tho dolay. 

E,L, Dallon completed all ofthe available wod: 011 our COntraCt prior to sllllting the ro Electric work; thetl!fore. our 
pmjocl hasD'1 pmgressed since E.L. Dalton started the TU work. As a result. w~ request thai. rime charges be 
s\l$pendod beginning on !.be date !hal B.L. Dalton .taru:d work on the ro duct bank. Our records indicate !hal E.L. 
Dall"" started the TU work on May ZS. 1998. 
Your consideration of this .equest is greatly appn:cillled. Ifyou have any questions, pl~ conll!Ct our offic 

ti~'Compally 

Robert D. Weber 

Project Engineer 


AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOVI::R 

http:DAI.I.AS


Ct l'RAC'rOR • S BASIS Oli' BSTn ~ 


FOR :tTEMS 1'0 BB AD1)BJ) BY SUPPLBm:N'1'AL AGllEBIGN'l' 


PROJECT t: 98-12 WORJ( I'l'nI: 
PROJECT: ARAPAHO ROAD RECONSTRUCTION MON'I'IILY COORDINATOR COSTS 
LIMITS, N. DALLAS TOLLWAY TO ADDISON RD ESTIMATED QT'i': . 1. GOO 
CIT'i': TOWN OF ADDISON MONTH 

LABOR CLASSIF!CATION OPlJlJ\TES KOUlUii I Al?I?ROX. TOTAL 
lNOEX EQ. II RATE :1 ImS 

I?ROJ!C'l' COORDINATOR 1 $21.25 175, 53,718.75 
SO.OO 0 $0.00 i 

I ______M __ $0.00 , a so .00 I 

I $0.00 0 $0.00 i 

i 

SO.OO a $0.00 I 
$0.00 0 $0.00 ! 
$0.00 0 $0.00 I 
$0.00 0 $0 .00 I 
SO .00 . 0 $0.00 
$0.00 0 $0.00 

I $0.00 0 so.oo 
I $0.00 

: $0.00 
I 50.00 

I $0.00 
I So.OO, 

. I $0.00 
! $0.00 

! $0.00 
$0.00 
$O.DO 
$0.00 
$0.00 

: $0.00 : 
$0.00 : 

I $0.00 
'TO'l'AL , $3,118.75 
PLUS LABOR BURDEN (TAXES, mSURANCE, ETC. i , 55.00't $2.045.31 
TOTAL t.ABOR COSTS $5, 76"4.0G I 

SlIEl':!' l {LABOR} 



I 

cc ltAC'l'OR • S BASiS Olf ES'l'D !E 
FOR :t'l'EMS TO BE ADDED BY SUPPLEHl!lNTAL AGREEMEN'l' 

PROJECT J: 9$-12 !<IORK IrIi:H: 
PROJl!:CT: ARAPAHO ROAD RECONS'1'!I.tlCTION MON'l'lILY c001U)INATOR COSTS 
LIMITS, N. DlUil:.A.S TOLLWAY TO ADDISON 1U) SS~TBO QTY; 1.000 
CITY: TOWN OF ADDISON KON'l'H 

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION 
EQ iI 

COOlU)INATOR PICKUP 1 

f---- .. 

----~---

~.. 

f--. 

~TAL EQUIPMENT COSTS 


HO\TRLY 

RATE 


$12.11 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 


J\.PPROX. TOTAL 

II IlRS 
 i 

1751 $2,119.25 
o! $0.00 
0 $O.()O 
a so.oo 
0 $0.00 i 

0 50.00 
0 $0.00 
() 50.00 
Q; 	 $0.00 

$0.00 
50.00 
SO.OO 
SO.OO 
$0.00 

; so.oo 
.. 

$0.00 I 
so .00 ; 
$0.00 
SO.OO 

; so.oo 
$0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 .I 

I . $0.00 I 
$2, 111l.25 	; 

Rll:NTAL RATE; BLUE BOOK ~ 
U4QNTH!.y RATE X-Af)UJST FACTOR 	X REGIONAL fACTOS) 

176 	 + Ol'ER COSTS 

SHEET 2 (EQUIP) 

http:2,119.25


'. 

CO· 'aACTOR' S BASIS OF BS'l'IlC 1!: 

FOR I'l'BHS 'l'O BE ADDED BY SUPPLJ:MEN'1'AL JUi1REEHEN'.r 


FROJEC'l.' .: 98-12 WOFK ITEM: 
FROJECT: ARA~AHO ROAD RECONSTRUCTION I!ONTlIt.Y COORDINATOR COSTS 
LtMITS, N. DALLAS TOLLWAY TO ADDISON RD ES'l"I)IATED Q'I"i: 1.000 
CITY: TOWN OF ADDISON MONTH 

MATJi:RIJU. ~:T 0: :; =C~ 
TOTAl. 

PHONm LS 1::000· 5250.00 $250.00 
0.\100 $0.00 SO.OO 

: Q.ooo so.oo SO.OO 
i ·0.000 SO.OI 

0:OO! 
0 .CO! 
o.OO! I. 

,0 

fO. )0 
,0.00 
~o.oo 

- fO.OO 
:0.01'1 
fO.OO 

. uLoo 
, 00 
I ) .00 
: 00, 

= ~F COSTS 52 10 . ANti· 58.1 :i
ij.us cosTs ( ), BON.O ,ETC . j I 10.00' ;8: I. 13 

IPLUS I 5.00' ~U7. 13, 
COsTSi5F 

. 

$9.393.98 !ITEM 
fUNiTPRru S9.393.98 



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (912) 450-2871 

~~~;t® P4S1 Office Box 9010 Addison. Texas 15001-9010 16801 Westgreve 

June 18, 1998 

Mr. Robert D. Weber, Project Engineer 
Ed Bell Construction 
P.O. Box 540787 
Dallas, TX 75354·0787 

Re: Arapaho Road ROW Parcel 6· I·R 

Dear Mr. Weber: 

With reference to your letter ofJune 13, 1998 concerning ParceI6·1·R, my best guess is 
that we will have the CarrArnerica parcels on or before July 10, 1998. However this is 
just a guess, even though I can say the paperwork for the land exchange seems to be 
coming together. 

I will keep you informed ofprogress regarding this matter. 


Very truly yours, 


Town of Addison 


ssistant City Engineer 

.~~ 
es C. PierCe, Jr.,'A:.: DEE 

cc: John Baumgartner, Director of Public Works 



FAX (214)352-3201 	 TELEPHONE (214) 358-6581 

ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 540787 10605 HARRY HINES 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75354-0787 DALLAS, TEXAS 75220 


June 13, 1998 

Me. James C, Pierce, Jr., P,E. 
Assistant City Engineer 
Town of Addison 
P.O, Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

Re: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

It is our understanding that the ROW parcel 6-1-R has still not be obtained by the Town of 
Addison, We have evaluated the construction sequence at the proposed intersection of Quorum 
Drive and Arapaho Road and feel that a minor sequence change will allow EBCC to complete 
enough concrete removal to provide our retaining wall subcontractor with room to work, allow 
for adequate lane widths to accommodate existing traffic, and provide enough grade to construct 
the concrete pavement to allow a phase 2 traffic switch. 

We propose shifting the traffic to the existing southbound lanes of Quorum Drive and removing 
the pavement for the existing northbound lanes during phase I of the project. The sequence 
would be reversed for phase 2. This modification will eliminate the problems caused by past 
delays acquiring the ROW; however, doesn't eliminate the need for immediate access to that 
portion of the project. The wall must be complete prior to beginning excavation and 
embankment work on the project. Continued delay with this portion of the job will result in 
delays or further modification to the construction sequence. 

Please advise our office regarding the status of this ROW issue. Ifyou have any questions 
regarding this information, don't hesitate to contact our office. 

re5t'~~m~Y 

obe:O. Weber 

Project Engineer 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNI1Y EMPLOYER 



'... 
FAX (214) 352-3201 	 TELEPHONE (214) 358·6581 

ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 540787 10605 HARRY HINES 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75354-0787 DALLAS, TEXAS 75220 


June 13, 1998 

Mr. James C. Pierce, Jr., P.E. 
Assistant City Engineer 
Town of Addison 
P.O. Box 144 

Addison, Texas 75001 


Re: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 

Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 

Town of Addison 


Dear Mr. Pierce: 

As you are aware, TU Electric has contracted with E.L. Dalton Construction to install a duct bank on the west end of 
the referenced project. This work is in conflict with phase 1 and 2 of the project; therefore, progress on our contract 
with the Town of Addison has been essentially suspended since E.L. Dalton started work on the duct bank. Even 
though progress has been suspended, our costs for project overhead have continued to mount during the delay. The 
intent of this letter is to begin a dialogue to recover our costs incurred during this delay. 

We feel that the following direct project costs should be reimbursed to EBCC; 

1. Traffic switches: As discussed in our weekly meetings, two additional traffic switches were required on 
the west end of the project to accommodate TU Electric's work. This work was accomplished with the subcontractor 
working for EBCC under our contract with the Town. The labor and equipment charges for each of these traffic 
switches is $650.00. 

2. Barricades: We havc assumed that the barricadc item, item 101, will continue to bc paid during this 
delay and the quantity will be increased to include this delay, if necessary. 

3. Project Coordinator: We bid this project with a fixed amount for direct project supervision that has been 
incorporated in the various bid items. Since the TU Electric work hasn't been incorporated into our contract and 
none of our bid items have changed, we have no way to reeover our projeet supervision costs during this delay. I 
have included our basis of estimate sheets for our direct project supervision costs, as calculated for a full month. We 
request that EBCC be compensated for this item on a prorated basis for the duration of the delay. 

EL Dalton completed all of the available work on our contract prior to starting the TU Electric work; therefore, our 
project hasn't progressed since E.L. Dalton started the TU work. As a result, we request that time charges be 
suspended beginning on the date that E.L. Dalton started work on the TU duct bank. Our records indicate that EL 
Dalton started the TU work on May 25, 1998. 
Your eonsideration of this request is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please contaet our office. 

~:~li' ~ ~c\):ucLtJ.ir.J..c_o_m_p_an_y__-" 

Robert D. Weber 
Project Engineer 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



CONTRACTOR'S BASIS OF ESTIMATE 

FOR ITEMS TO BE ADDED BY SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 


PROJECT iI: 98-12 WORK ITEM: 
PROJECT: ARAPAHO ROAD RECONSTRUCTION MONTHLY COORDINATOR COSTS 
LIMITS: N. DALLAS TOLLWAY TO ADDISON RD ESTIMATED QTY: 1. 000 
CITY: TOWN OF ADDISON MONTH 

LABOR CLASSIFICATION OPERATES HOURLY APPROX. TOTAL 
INDEX EQ. iI RATE # HRS 

:PROJECT COORDINATOR 1 $21.25 175 $3,718.75 
$0.00 0 $0.00 
$0.00 a $0.00 
$0.00 a $0.00 

: $0.00 a $0.00 
$0,00 0 $0.00 

; $0.00 0 $0.00 

I $0.00 0 $0.00 , 

I $0.00 0 $0.00 i 
$0.00 0 $0.00 
$0.00 0 $0.00 

, : $0 .00 : 
I $0.00 : 

$0.00, 

i $0.00 i , 
$0. 00 I 
$0.00 : 
$0,00 : 

I $0.00 I 
I $0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

,-" 
$0.00 
$0.00 

TOTAL $3,718.75 
PLUS LABOR BURDEN (TAXES, INSURANCE, ETC, ) I 55.00% $2,045.31 
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $5,764.06 i 

SHEET 1 (LABOR) 



CONTRACTOR'S BAS~S OF EST~MATE 


FOR ~TEMS TO BE ADDED BY SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 


PROJECT #: 98-12 WORK ITEM: 
PROJECT: ARAPAHO ROAD RECONSTRUCTION MONTHLY COORDINATOR COSTS 
LIMITS: N. DALLAS TOLLWAY TO ADDISON RD ESTIMATED QTY: 1.000 
CITY: TO~IN OF ADDISON MONTH 

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION HOURLY APPROX. TOTALI 
RATEEQ # iI HRS 

iCOORDINATOR PICKUP 1 $12.11 175 $2,119.25 
$0.00 a $0.00 
$0. 00 0 $0.00 
$0.00 0 $0.00 
$0.00 a $0.00 
$0.00 0' $0.00 
$0.00 a $0.00 

! $0.00 0 $0.00 
$0.00 a $0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

! 

; 
$0.00' 
$0.00 i-. 
$0.00 : 

" $0 .00, 
-...._------_. 

: $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00. 

i $0. 00 i 
TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS I $2,119.25, 

RENTAL RATE BLUE BOOK = 
_lMQN'l'HLLllll.m~S'l'~.TillL.X REGI<lNAI. 

176 
FACTOR) 

+ OPER COSTS 

SHEET 2 (EQUIP) 

http:2,119.25
http:2,119.25


CONTRACTOR'S BASIS OF ESTIMATE 

FOR ITEMS TO BE ADDED BY SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 


PROJECT #: 98-12 WORK ITEM: 
PROJECT: ARAPAHO ROAD RECONSTRUCTION MONTHLY COORDINATOR COSTS 
LIMITS: N. DALLAS TCLLWAY TO ADDISON RD ESTIMATED QTY: LOOO 
CITY: TCWN OF ADDISON MONTH 

MATERIAL : UNIT OF 
MEASURE 

MOBILE PHONE , LS 

~~, 

-' 

TOTAL MATERIAL COSTS 
TOTAL COST OF LAHOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS 
PLUS INDIRECT COSTS (OVERHEAD, BOND, ETC. ) 
PLUS PROFIT 

'TOTAL COSTS OF ADDED ITEM 
UNIT PRICE 

! 

EST UNIT TOTAL ! 

QTY PRICE 
1. 000 $250.00 $250.00 ' 
0.000 , $0.00 $0.00 
0.000 $0.00 $0.00 
0.000 $0.00 $0.00 
0.000 : $0.00 $0.00 
0.000 $0.00 $0.00 
0.000 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 , 
$0.00 , 
$0.00 ' 
$0.00 , 
$0. 00 , 
$0.00 ' 
$0.00 
$0.00 

! $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

i $250.00 , 
$8,133.31 ' 

10.00% $813.33 i 
5.00% $447.33 ! 

$9,393.98 ' 
$9,393.96 i 



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972) 450-2B71 

~~® Post Office Box 9010 Addison, Texll8 75001-9010 16801 WeMgrove 

July 9, 1998 

Mr. Robert D. Weber, Project Engineer 

Ed Bell Construction 

P.O. Box 540787 

Dallas, TX 75354-0787 


Re: Arapaho Road 


Dear Mr. Weber: 


I am pleased to announce that we have acquired ownership ofParcels 6-I-R and 6-2 from 

CarrArnerica. Likewise, we have transferred ownership ofParcel7-R to CarrArnerica. 


You are now free to proceed with work located on Parcels 6-I-R and 6-2. 


We will keep you informed on the status of the remaining parcels. 


Please call if you have any questions. 


Very truly yours, 


Town of Addison 

~!:!lf:::tEEli:=tant City Engineer 

cc: John Baumgartner, Director of Public Works 
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_________________________ _ 

ADDisoN 
Public Works I Engineering 
16801 Westgrove· P.O, Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
Telephone: (2141450,2871 • Fax: (2141931·6643 

DATE h -5"..-f~ I JOB NO. 

ATTENTION 

RE: LJ....n, t:l"- f.-tr I!:?.ve , 
7ree.6rbJd~ ])tatu/~<., , 

GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU .p(Attached D Under separate cover via ______ the followin'g items: 

D Shop Drawings Di[Prints D Plans D Samples D Specifications 
D__________________________D Copy of letter D Change order 

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION 

I PIA.// Si?.R 

4­ Ih... S/~. I-c.1. Ie. ;z PL :L ?L 2. 
-r-JL ~ PI-.. 4-. PI- .5 ~L (" J 

I / t' 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
D For approval D Approved as submitted D Resubmit ____ copies for approval 

D For your use D Approved as noted D Submit copies for distribution 

D As requested D Returned for corrections D Return corrected prints 

D For review and comment D 

D FOR BIDS DUE __________ 19,____ D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

REMARKS _-=0>=---,-,--,'e.=cPe""---=d,",,----,,&n=.:..:.,,,,-s!..:.H_'"'U.--,dt.v:n=:.:··-'-'---·----'1J~f1..:.::aw:=.<.J-=-0j-f-L5-------

COPY TO __________________ 

~ 
SIGNED:-7~+_---~L---~~------

If enclosures are not as noted, please 



TOWN OF 

ADDIsoN 

To:~tVh 
Company: ~ /itIi 
FAX #: ')..t t.f - 3 5'/}.. - 3'J-O r 

Date: 0 -:i-?~ 


# of pages (inclnding cover):_I_ 


Re: ~~'t.a- t2J.­

PUBLIC WORKS 

From: James C. Pierce,Jr.,P.E.,DEE 
Assistant City Engineer 
Phone: 972/450-2879 
FAX: 972/450-2837 

16801 Westgrove 
P.O. Box 9010 
Addison, TX 75001-9010 
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JhnlljjY~R1;F;:;?~!kii!!!l!1 . 

!~~tt"4Jt["~::!~:~~:ne 03, 1998 3:09 PM 

To: Jim Pierce 

Subject: Arapaho Road agreements 


FINALLY! 

We have made some progress. John Hill got the agreements for the north side (Chattahochee) 
back from Atlanta, and Ron signed them this morning. They now will take them to the title 
company to get the final deeds done. Ron also signed copies of the agreements with MEPC and 
John Hill is going to give them to MEPC to sign. I hope to have them back from MEPC next 
week. 



FAX (214) 352·3201 	 TELEPHONE (214) 358·6581 

ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 540787 10605 HAR RY HI NES 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75354·0787 DALLAS, TEXAS 75220 


June 3, 1998 

Mr, James C. Pierce, Jr., P,E. 
Assistant City Engineer 
Town of Addison 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

Re: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

As you are aware our retaining wall subcontractor will need to close the outside northbound lane 
of Quorum Drive to install the portion of the retaining wall that is parallel to Quorum Drive. It 
was our intent to build this wall during installation of the utilities on this project; however, the 
lack of ROW parcel 6·1·R has limited the amount of the wall that can be constrncted. 
Completion of the wall must be accomplished prior to phase I removals, excavation, 
embankment, and concrete paving. 

Although our wall subcontractor has constructed the footer for the portion of the wall that is 
parallel to Arapaho Road, he has recently reevaluated his schedule and doesn't intend to return 
until he can build the remainder of the wall. It appears that EL Dalton will complete phase 1 of 
their TU Electric work on June 12, 1998 and EBCC could begin removals and excavation work 
on June 15, 1998. Our crews will not be able to mobilize and complete phase 1 of the project 
unless the ROW problem is resolved quickly and our wall subcontractor can remobilize and 
complete his work. 

Please adv18e our office regarding the status of this ROW issue. If you have any questions 
regarding this information, don't hesitate to contact our office. 

iijtl""Oc,= 
Robert D. Weber 
Project Engineer 

AN eQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
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Public Works I Engineering 
16801 Weslgrove' P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
Telephone: 12141450-2871 • Fax: 1214] 931.6643 

DATE 5!-;?7­ JOB NO. 

ATTENTION 

REo 

GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU AAttached o Under separate cover via ______ the following items: 

o Shop Drawings 

o Copy of letter 

0 Prints 

o Change order 

o Plans 0 Samples 0 Specifications 
0 __________________________ 

COPIES DATE NO. // 
( Vl/Li. JlA 

, 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

DESCRIPTION /7" /1 

//-, ~.DJ I' r !d../J.b..A "fY'AA 

V , I 

o For approval 0 Approved as submitted o Resubmit ____ copies for approval 

War your use 0 Approved as noted o Submit copies for distribution 

o As requested 0 Retumed for corrections o Return corrected prints 
o For review and comment 0 ___________________________ I 

J 
o FOR BIDS DUE 19 0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US I 

I 

I 

COPY TO __________________________ 

If enclosures are not as noted, please 



________________________ _ 

DATE 5"- .2.to-rrl JOB NO. 
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16801 Westgrove. P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
Telephone: (214J 450-2871 • Fax: (214J 931-6643 
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GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU ~Attached o Under separate cover via _____ the following items: 

o Shop Drawings 0 Prints o Plans 0 Samples 0 Specifications 

o Copy of letter 0 Change order 0 ________________________ 

DESCRIPTIONCOPIES DATE NO. 
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THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
o For approval 0 Approved as submitted o Resubmit ______ copies for approval 

o For your use o Approved as noted o Submit copies for distribution 

o As requested o Returned for corrections o Return corrected prints 
o For review and comment 0 

o FOR BIDS DUE __________ 19,___ o PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

COPY TO _________________ 

If enclosures are not as noted, pleas 
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Public Works / Engineering 
16801 Westgrove • P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
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j-t.uitt-ZoHars, Inc. / 3131 McKinney Avenue I Suile 600 I L8 105/ Dallas, Texas 752Q4.24S9/2141871..a311/ FAX 214187~-0757 

May 22, 1998 

Mr. RobertD. Weber 

Ed Bell Construction 

10605 Harry Hines 

P.O. Box 540787 

Dallas, TX 75354-0787 


RE: Arapaho Road - Addison, Texas 


Dear Mr. Weber: 


The following two items were received from the Mesa Design Group concerning the sidewalks on 

the Arapaho Road project which need to be considered in a fumre change order. 


• 	 Barrier free ramps are to be colored with a 'Chromix Admixtare for color-conditioned concrete. 
The color is No. 5238, Sunbaked Clay available from L.M. Scoffield Company 1-800-800­
9900. 

• 	 A possible deduction in the cost of the brick sidewalks by using a nataral mortar instead of a 
colored mortar to match the bricks. 

If you have questions or need additional infonnation on these two items, please feel free to contact 
Douglas Harvey at the Mesa Design Group, 214-871-0568. Please forward your price information 
to Jim Pierce at the Town ofAddison. 

Sincerely, 

HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC. 

~,...1: tJ-~ 
KeunethA. Roberts, P.E. 
Vice President 

"Copy: Jim Pierce, P.E., Town ofAddison 

~IPROJ\()111720 lIEDBELL2.DOC 
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FAX COVER SHEF~ 
Date Sen,t:; $""/1!0"; 1:3'3., ... 

NumberofPages: .....3_~ 
(including CoV!l'r Sheet) 
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DeptJLoc.: -: ­ ______­ ___ 

Voice PhOOl)!: Cf71- - 42:0- 2 S 77 
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Name: 

Company: 

Dept.ILoc.: 

Voice Phone: 

Fax Phone: 

KC. MOORE 

Dallas Area Rapid Transit 

PrQject Mgt.fl'ecbni~l Services 

(214) 749- 2872 

(214) 749-3320 

.", ,. , 



John Hall. Chaitman 

Pam Reed. Q)mmissian.,. 

R. B. "Ralph" Matquez. eollnltissione, 

&1l1'e;m;oQ, &tcuJiVe Ditr!dr>r 

TEXAS NATURAL REsOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

July 31, 15195 

Ms. Pat Lambert 
GrOundwater Technology, me. 
2201 Brookhollow Pla~a Drive, #120 
Arlington, Texas 76006 

Re; 	 underground storage Tank Removals, 7-Eleven store #26769, 
15350 Addison Road, Addison (Dallas County), Texas 
(Facility ID No. 0007414) 

Dear 	Ms."" LaIIIbert: 

We have completed our review of the Underground storage Tank 
Closure Report prepared by Groundwater Technology, Inc. and 
received in this Office on June 1, 1.995. This report addresses the 
removal of three 12,000 qallon fiberglass underground storage tanks 
from the above-referenced facility on March 16, 1995. Based upon 
information from this report, we concur that your response has been 
satisfactory and no action is required at this time. 

Sbould you have any questions, please contact Ks" Martha Britton of 
this Office, at 1019 N. Duncanville" Road, Duncanville, Texas 
75116-2201; telephone (214) 298-6171. Your cooperation in this 
matter bas been appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Tony L. Walker 
psr/Stage II Team Leader 

MB 

cc: 	 Anton Rozsypal, Technical services section, PST Division 

P.o. 80>; l308'l • ~T.... 7S71l-308T • 512~lOOO 
priliDMlGII nqdcd.""bIOIBc~-
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---ADDisoN 
Public Works / Engineering 
16801 Wesfgrove· P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
Telephone: 1214) 450·2871 • Fox: (214) 931·6643 

TOft~ 
GENTLEMAN: ~ 

WE ARE SENDING YOU /"Attached D Under separate cover via ______ the following items: 

D Shop Drawings D Prints D Plans D Samples D Specifications 
D________________)(Copy of letter D Change order 

DATE JOBNa. 

ATTENTION 

RE: 

DESCRIPTIONCOPIES NO.DATE 
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THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
D For approval D Approved as submitted D Resubmit ____ copies for approval 
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P(AS requested D Returned for corrections D Return corrected prints 
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I. 
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TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CoNSERVATION COMMISSION 

JUly 31, 15195 

Ms. Pat Lambert 
GrOundwater Technology, Inc. 
2201 Brookhollow Plaza Drive, #120 
Arlington, Taxas 76006 

Ra: 	 underground storage ~ank Removals, 7-EJ.even store #26769, 
15350 Addison Road, Addison (Dallas County). Texas 
(Facility rD No. 0007414) 

Dear 	Ms.'Lambert: 
, .

We have completed our reV.l.ew of the underground storage Tank 
Closure Report prepared by Groundwater Technology I :Inc. and 
received in this Office on June 1, 1995. This report addresses the 
removal. of three 12,000 gall-on fiberglass und.erground storage tanks 
from the above-referenced facility on March 16, 1995. Based upon 
inforlllation frQlU this report, we C<.>ncur that your response has been 
satisfactory anCi no action is required at this t;;"rie. 

Should you have any questions, please contact l!:S. Hartha Bri.tton of 
this office, at 1.019 N. Duncanville' Road, Duncanville, Texas 
75~J.6-2201; telephone (214) 298-6171. Your cooperation in this 
matter bas been appreciated. 

Sincerely. 

~A 
Tony L. walker 
PSIT:/Stage II ~eall! Lead.er 

MB 

co: 	 Anton Rozsypal, Technical, Services section, PST Division 

R.!:Pt.y:/'lt' RiCIOI< -4 - ~2H:.'.MF 6011J1E BLVD. Sutm312 • f'IlIn' W()ltlH.:n:XAS1611.6 • AItEA COo£'811/l3US31 

p.o. 8m; I3Q81 • ~~W'l1-34)31 • S12j23!1-l000 
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PUBUC WORKS DEPARTMENT (972) 450-2871 

Post Office Box 144 Addison. Tex.a.<I 75001 16801 Westgmve 

May 22, 1998 

Mr. Robert D. Weber, Project Engineer 

Ed Bell Construction 

P.O. Box 540787 

DaHas, TX 75354-0787 


Re: Arapaho Road Electrical Submittals 


Dear Mr. Weber: 


Thank you for your quotes on the additional electrical items you submitted for our 

consideration. 


The Town has decided not to add the BEGA twin lighting fixtures, the banner arms and 

the 6"x6"x4" PVC junction boxes. Additionally, the Town has decided to delete the 

additive alternate Item No. 550, 1750 LF %" PVC conduit. 


Please advise if you have any questions concerning this matter. 


Very truly yours, 


Town of Addison 


a/M~9?
C4~~s C. Pierce, Jr., P.E., DEE 

Assistant City Engineer 

cc: Dave Wilde, Public Works Inspector 



HUllT-ZOLlARS 


Huitt·Zoliars, Inc. /3131 McKInney Avenue i Su!le 600 I LB 105/ Dallas, Texas 75204-24891 214{811-3311 JFAX 214/871.0757 

May 21,1998 

Mr. James C. Pierce, Jr., P.E., DEE 
Assistant City Engineer 
Town ofAddison 
16801 Westgrove 
Addison, TX 75001 

RE: Revised Plans 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

Attached are revised plan sheets LC-l, LC-2, PL-l, PL-2, PL-3, PL-4, PL-5 and PL-6 received 
from Mesa Design Group for distribution to Ed Bell and the Town. 

Please give me a call if you should have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Huitt-Zollars, Inc. 

~.?t~ 
Kenneth A Roberts, P.E. 
Vice President 

H;IPROJ\OI177201IPLANREVLDOC 

Dallas I Fort Worth I Houston I EI Paso I Phoenix / T uslin / Ontario f Albuquerque I Seattle I Tacoma 



l 
c/c amid 

I 
I 
I 

I~ 
I@ 
I 
I 

!
I 

~ I! I 

i I 
I 
I 
I 

I
I 

l::S1.81.171.'!71c;;:al 

=l 
I:' 

~ 
3' c 

~ 
" 

0 

i a: 
i '"... z
2i ... 

<.> 

~ .. 
0 <0.. 
i z 

'".. tt: 
:z .... 
'" ., 
i => m 

~ 
% 

! 
~ 

~ 

~ 

? 



Slade Strickland 
From: Ron Whitehead 
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 19984:57 PM 
To: Slade Strickland 
Subject: RE: Arapaho Streetscape 

-Original Message-­
From: Slade Strickland 
Senl: Wednesday, May 20, 1998 3:12 PM 
To: Ron Whitehead; Garmen Moran 
Ce: Lea Dunn; Jim Pierce 
Subject: Arapaho Streetscape 

Slade, 

I agree with you. Red Oaks do not work in this situation. They are hard to light Delete the 

conduits. Ron 


Ron, we approved an add alternate to the Arapaho Streetscape project to include conduits for 

future use in case their might be a desire to install tree lights for the holidays along Arapaho. 

Do you think there will be a need to do the tree lighting? I have concerns about installing the 

conduit, because it causes a very crowded condition inside each tree well. Additionally, red 

oaks would be very difficult to light unless only the tree trunks were wrapped. 

I would like to delete the conduits. Your thoughts? 


Slade Strickland 
Parks and Recreation 

':; ­



Sent: Thursday, May 21,19988:01 AM 
To: Jim Pierce 
Subject: FW: Arapaho Streetscape 

Jim, as per Ron's instructions, please delete the conduits. 

Slade Strickland 
Parks and Recreatian 
-Origina! Message-
From: Ron WMehead 
Sent: Wednesday, May 20,1998 4:57 PM 
To: Slade Strickland 
Subject: RE: Arapaho Streetscape 

-Original Message-

From: Slade strickland 

Sent: Wednesday, May 20,1998 3:12 PM 

To: Ron WMehead; Carmen Moran 

Ce: lea Dunn; Jim Pierce 
Subject: Arapaho Streetscapa 

Slade, 

I agree with you. Red Oaks do not work in this situation. They are hard to light. Delete the 

conduits. Ron 


Ron, we approved an add alternate to the Arapaho Streetscape project to include conduits for 

future use in case their might be a desire to install tree lights for the holidays along Arapaho. 

Do you think there will be a need to do the tree lighting? I have concerns about installing the 

conduit, because it causes a very crowded condition inside each tree well. Additionally. red 

oaks would be very difficult to light unless only the tree trunks were wrapped. 

I would like to delete the conduits. Your thoughts? 


Slade Strickland 

Parks and Recreation 
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ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 540787 10805 HARRY HINES 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75354-0787 DALLAS, TEXAS 75220 


May 14, 1998 

Mr, James C, Pierce, Jr" P,E, 
Assistant City Engineer 
Town of Addison 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

Re: Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

We are in receipt of a material quote from Bollen Resources, Inc. for banner arms that are 
compatible with the BEGA light poles specified on RFI 9710081. Our price for each set of 
banner brackets is $400.00. Each set of brackets includes two one sided brackets and they are 
black in color. 

Please inform our office of your decision regarding this information. Our electrical subcontractor 
is currently working on his submittal package; therefore, we need a decision regarding all aspects 
of the potential changes discussed in RFI 9710081. If you have any questions, don't hesitate to 
contact our office. 

on Company 

Project Engineer 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



Sent: Friday, May 15,19981:58 PM 
To: Ron Whitehead 
Cc: Jim Pierce 
Subject: FW: Arapaho Pedestrian streetlights 

Ron, the contractor for Arapaho Road needs to know if we want to do the double pedestrian 
fIXture as soon as possible. Please see the messages below for the pricing. 

-Original Message-
From: Carmen Moran 
Sent: Thursday, May 07,199811:04 AM 
To: Slade Stlickland 
Subject: RE: Arapaho Pedestrian Streetlights 

Slade, I agree with you. At 60 foot spacing, it might look cluttered with the double-headed fixture. 
I think the Sega fIXture will be fine, and keeping the same fixture will help tie the district to Selt 
Line when we go down Quorum Drive. 

Cannen 

-Original Message-
From: Slade strickland 
Senl: Thursday, May 07,1998 8:23AM 
To: Ron Whitehead 
Cc: Jim Pierce; John Baumgartner; lea Dunn; Carmen Moran 
SUbject: Arapaho Pedestlian streetlights 

As you know, we bid the Single headed bega fIXture used on the Addison Circle project for 
the Arapaho project. The Contractor submitted a proposal to provide the double headed 
fixture for an additional $139,370 for 77 fixtures 60 feet apart. 

I don't think it's worth it. The combination of the center median street lights and the 
pedestrian lights at 60' spacing should be fine. The contractor needs to know as soon as 
possible. Please let me know if you want to meet to discuss this. thanks 
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WE ARE SENDING YOU [Attached o Under separate cover via ______ the following items: 

o Shop Drawings o Prints o Plans 0 Samples 0 SpeCifications 
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o For approval 0 Approved as submitted o Resubmit _~~~copies lor approval 

o For your use 0 Approved as noted o Submit copies for distribution 
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HUITT-ZOLLARS, Ii_. 
3131 McKinney Avenue. Suite 600 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75204 

(214) 871·3311 

DATE .5- (., _ 98 I,oi!)7~ 1'1 ., 'Z. .. '" ( 
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_ WE ARE SENDING yOU ,AAttaChed 0 Under separate cover via_-"a~Lo.<:'w"""''''ry''1-__the following items: 

o Shop drawings ","Prints o Plans o Samples o Specifications 

0 _____________________________________o Copy of letter o Change order 
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o FOR BIDS DUE 19___ 0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 
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Pierce 
Thursday, April 23, 1998 3:49 PM 

To: David Wilde 
Subject: Arapaho Rd 

I gave E.L. Dalton - Ben Bishop - (214-571-2528) the OK to start on the wall @ CarrAmerica on 
the north side of the parking garage only. He cannot work on the west side as we don't have the 
ROW. I told him to coordinate with Mike Knox, Lead Engineer, CarrAmerica (972-404-2200) 
regarding this and covering the parking garage openings. Please call Mike Knox yourself to 
make sure he is in the loop. He must approve the method of attaching any plywood to the 
garage. We don't want any "damage" to the garage. Jim. 
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Sent: Thursday, April 30, 19981 :30 PM 
To: Ron Lee 
Cc: Jim Pierce 
Subject: Tree Salvage, Arapaho Rd. 

Ron, 

Have you had a chance to look at the trees on the NE comer ofArapaho and Addison 
Roads yet? Ifyou don't give us some idea, the trees will most likely be demolished with 
the rest ofthe existing facilities there. This will probably be happening in the next week 
or so. There is a construction meetingtomoITow at 1:00 p.m. at the Service Center ifyou 
can make it to find out more details. Thanks for checking on this. 

Dave Wilde, x2847 



fAX (214) 352·3201 	 TELEPHONE (214) 358·6581 

ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 540787 10605 HARRY HINES 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75354·0787 DALLAS, TEXAS 75220 


April 22, 1998 

Mr. James C. Pierce, Jr., P.E. 
Assistant City Engineer 
Town of Addison 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

Re: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr. Pierce: 

Since the start of this project, our subcontractors have been in the process of mobilizing to start 
construction. The lack of centerline stakes has prevented our staking crew from laying out the 
water line and sanitary sewer lines; therefore, E.L. Dalton was compelled to delay their 
mobilization. Huitt-Zollars completed the center line stakes by the close of business on April 21, 
1998. Based upon that event we scheduled our staking crew for April 23, 1998 and should begin 
the utility work on April 27, 1998. As a result, we request that time charges start on April 23, 
1998 and that time charges prior to that date be credited back to the job. 

Your consideration of this request is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please 
contact our office. 

~e:VI~,~t.t~tn compan: 

Robert D. Weber 
Project Engineer 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 	 (972) 450·2!l71ADDisoN 
Post Office Box 144 Addison, Texas 75001 	 16801 Westgrove 

~	Mr. Robert D. Weber, Project Engineer 
Ed Bell Construction 
P.O. Box 540787 

Dallas, TX 75354-0787 


Re: Arapaho Road 


Dear Mr. Weber 

As you know we are negotiating an Interlocal Agreement with the City ofDallas 
concerning the work in the intersection of Arapaho Road and the Toll Road. As part of 
that agreement, a "hold harmless" clause is needed from Ed Bell Construction. I have 
attached a draft copy ofportions of the agreement that apply. Please have the appropriate 
endorsements made to your insurance policies and provide copies to me. 

Also, this is a reminder that two DART Project signs are required and should be in place 

(part of Addendum No.2). 


Your attention to these matters will be most appreciated. 


Very truly yours, 


Town of Addison 


!l;';h:fi~
Assistant City Engineer 

cc: Clyde Johnson, Purchasing Manager 


Enclosures 




n~AFT 


approved plans, specifications and construction documents tor the 
Project shall also be submitted to Dallas for i~ review and approvaL 

B. 	 To inspect all Project construction activity for conformity with the 
approved plans, specificatioIll! and construction documents. 

C To resume respoIll!ibility for maintenance of the Project upop final 
completion by Addison and acceptance by Dallas. Dallas will ~intain 
existing control of the signal timing for the intersection of Arapaho 
Road and Dallas North Tollway both during and after Project 
construction. 

D. 	 To require all contractors to secure all necessary permits required by 
Dallas for any work performed within the city limits of Dallas' in the 
course of the Project. 

3. . 	 Addison agrees to perform the following obligations in connection with the 
.Project: 

Addison will design and construct or cause design and construction of, 
all Project improvements, both interim and final, in accordan<\e with 
all Dallas-approved design criteria, plans, .specificatioIllS and 
construction documents. Addison agrees that if it uses outside j!ntities 
to perform design and construction work, it will require any con/!ulting , 
engineer or construction contractor used to defend, indemnilfy and 
hold Dallas and Addison harmless from any claimed personal injury 
(including death), property damage or other loss for which recovery of 
damages is allowed that arises out of 01' is occasioned by any breach of 
the contract or any negligent or strictly liable act or omission of the 
consulting engineer or construction contractor in the per£ormince of 
any Project work. The form of indemnity to be used is as shlbwn in 
Exhibit A, attached to and made a part of this Agreement, 

B. 	 Addison agrees to pay 100% of the total cost (or 100% of IlIl!Y local 
matching share if funding from state or federal sources is utilil:ed) of 
Project COIll!truction, including but no.t limited to temporary $ignals, 

-- perman~nt signals, and temporary and permanent signs and irujrkings. 
Addison also agrees to reimburse Dallas £Or the cost of all signal' timing 
adjustments made by Dallas at the intersection during Project 
cQnstruction as required in Paragraph 2.C above. 
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EXHIBIT A - INDEMNITY FORM 


Contractor agrees to defend, indemnify and hold Addison, its officers, agents and 
employees, and the City of Dallas, its officers, agents and employees, hillI'mless 
against any and all clailllS, lawsuits, judgtnents, costs and expelUles for pltrsonal 
injury (includmg death), property diunage or other harm for which recovery of 
dalllages is sought, suffered by any person or persons, that may arise out of or be 
occasioned by Contractor's breach of any of the terms or provisions of this COntract, 
or by any negligent or strictly liable act or omission of Contractor, its officers, Ilgents, 
employees or subcontractors, in the performance of this Contract; except t~at the 
indemnity provided for in this paragraph shall not apply to any liability reBulting 

. from the sale negligence or fault of Addison, its officers, agents or employees, or the 
sole negligence or Jault of Dallas, its officers, agents or employees, and in the event 
of. joint and concurring negligence or fault of Contractor, Addison and Pallas, 
responsibility and indemnity, if any, shall be apportioned comparatively in 
accQrdance with the law of the State of Texas, without waiving any governtnental 
immunity available to Addison or the City of Dallas under Texas law and without 
waiving any· defenses of the parties under Texas law. The provisions of this 
paragraph are solely for the benefit of the parties hereto and not intended to create 
or grant any rights, contractual or otherwise, to any other person or entity. 

ExhibitA • Page 1of 1 





FAX (214) 352-3201 	 TELEPHONE (214) 358-6581 

ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 540787 10605 HARRY HINES 

DALLAS, TEXAS 75354·0787 DALLAS, TEXAS 75220 


April 27, 1998 

Mr, James C. Pierce, Jr., P,E, 
Assistant City Engineer 
Town of Addison 
P,O, Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

Re: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr, Pierce: 

In accordance with RFI 9710081 requesting pricing for alternative BEGA light poles with twin 
heads, junction boxes, and banner arms, we submit the following prices for your consideration: 

BEGA Twin Unit wI 15'S" pole $4,810,00 per EA 
BEGA Twin Unit wI 19'5" pole $4,950,00 per EA 
6"x6"x4" PVC junction box wi fittings $85,00 per EA 

The prices for the BEGA poles include the pole, fixtures, lamps, and foundation, At this time, 
the banner arms are not included in the prices for the poles. It is our understanding from BEGA 
that the banner arms are not available for these poles and that, at this time, they don't have 
enough information to provide the arms or prices for the arms, 

Please infol;ll1 our office of your decision regarding this information. Our electrical subcontractor 
is currently working on his submittal package, If the light poles will be revised, they will need 
that information to complete their submittal. If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact 
our office. 

Sincerely, 

nDt_ru""'\;...,t~n_c_o_m_p_an_y_ 

Robert D, Weber 

Project Engineer 


{( 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
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JOBNa.I DATE 

Public Works / Engineering 
16801 Westgrove' P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texos 75001 
Telephone: (214)450·2871 • Fox: (2141931·6643 

TO f#tiu~ 
GENTLEMAN: 

WE ARE SENDING YOU ,D(Attached o Under separate cover via ______ the following items: 

o Shop Drawings o Prints o Plans 0 Samples 0 Specffications 


o Copy of letter o Change order o 


i A1TENTION 

RE: 

o Resubmit ____ copies for approval 

o Submit copies for distribution 

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION 

I Lur&l<;(/NAIJ P(Cln IVr -/-I.e fA /anY14.Je..... 
I 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as cheeked belOW: 
o For approval 0 Approved as submitted 

.lX'For your use 0 Approved as noted 

o As requested 0 Retumed for corrections o Return corrected prints 
o For review and comment 0 __________________________ 

o FOR BIDS DUE 19,__ 

COpy TO _________________ 

SIGNED: ~~~====--M~~:..., _______ 
Ifenclosures are not as noted, please o· 



Public Works I Engineering 
16801 Wes!grove. P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
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I 
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0 __________________________
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NO. DESCRIPTIONCOPIES DATE 
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o For review and comment 0 
o FOR BIDS DUE _--,..-,-_______ 1v____ o PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

COPY TO __________________________ 

SlGNED:~'~ 
If enclosures are not as noted, please ~at once. 



TOWN OF ()CfJ(1 ' . " , 

ADDIsoN ~vvf,1;~0\~1 PUBLIC WORKS 

To: m~¢; a1.&~L From: James C. Pierce,Jr.,P.E.,DEE 
Assistant City Engineer 

Company: /J1£PC Phone: 972/450-2879 
FAX: 972/450-2837 
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Date:__Lf..l---J.---,'i'---....,.:.9,.....a:___ P.O. Box 9010 
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Public Works I Engineering 
16801 Westgrove· P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

DATE JOB NO. 

ATTENTION 

RE, 

Telephone: (214) 450-2871 • Fax: (214) 931-6643 

GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU ;{Attached o Under separate cover via ______ the following items: 

o Shop Drawings o Prints o Plans 0 Samples 0 Specifications 

o Copy of letter o Change order 0 __________________________ 
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THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
o For approval 0 Approved as submitted 

~or your use 0 Approved as noted 

~s requested 0 Returned for corrections 

o Resubmit _____ copies for approval 

o Submit copies for distribution 

o Return corrected prints 
o For review and comment 0 ____________________________ 

o FOR BIDS DUE __________ 19,____ o PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

REMARKS _____________________________________ 

COpy TO ___________________________________ 

SIGNED:_-.~~~-·----~-·------­
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April 14, 1998 

MEMORANDUM 

To: John Baumgartner, Director of Public Works 

From: Jim Pierce, Assistant City Enginee~ 

Subject: New Street Addresses 

This is to advise that the Arapaho Road project will require the following new street 
addresses: 

Summerfield Suites Hotel will change from 4900 Arapaho Road to 4900 
(New Street name). 

SWBell building will change from 4851 Arapaho Road to a new street 
number on the new street name. 

The CarrAmerica building at 5025 Arapaho Road will change to 15301 
Spectrum Drive. This change of number and street name will affect all of 
the tenants in that building. 

Please pass this information along, as there may be some calls to Town Hall about 
this. 
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FAX \'l14J 352.{!201 

ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 640787 101l0~ t;AlIlIY HINES 

DALLAS. TEXAS 75354.(1787 DALLAS. TEXAS 75220 


April 13, 1998 

cc.Mr. Clyde Johnson, C.P.M. 
PuR:hasing Manager 
Town of Addison 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

Re: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr, Johnson: 

We are in receipt of your April 6, 1998 letter regarding a limited notice to proceed. We have 
reviewed the list ofunavailable parcels and the scope of work included in phase I and 2 and feel 
that starting the project with a limited notice to proceed in is the best interest of £BCC and the 
Town of Addison. Parcels 6-1-R, 6-2, and 8 will affect installation of the retaining wall at 
QUOl1lm, severalswrrn sewer laterals and inlets, sanitary sewer line C, portions mthe landscape 
plan, and portions of the concrete flat work in the flfSt two phases of the construction. The 
remaining parcels will affect phases 3, 4, and 5. It appears that our utility subcontractor should 
be able to work for several weeks without being negatively impacted by the right-of-way 
problem; however, should the lack of right-of-way availability impede installation of the 
proposed improvements, we would request that time charges be suspended, at that time, until 
EBCC or our subcontractors can work without obstruction, 

It is our intent to begin setting barricades 00 April 13, 1998 and start phase I utility work on 
April 20, 1998. Based upon that schedule, we n:quest that time charges start on April 20, 1998. 
Ifyou bave any questions regarding this iS5Ue, don't hesitate to contact our offke, 

Sincerely, 


Etff~ C{).s~on Company 


R!a;.webcr 
Project Engineer 

xc: 	 Mr. James C. Pierce, Jr., P.E.• Assistant City Engineer, Town of Addison. P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 

lIN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPlOYER 

~ ... 



. ;AX (214) 352-3201 "An Equsl OPPOlfunity Employer" ' jElEPHONE (214) 358-358 

ED BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY· - .. 
"CST OFFICE BOX 640787 . 10605 HARRY HINESBOULEVARl 
JAUAS, TEXAS 75354-0787 DALlAS. TEXAS 7522 

. FAX 

TO; _____~_-_·M__R~~_~~____--______~___________________________ 

A~ ____~~~~~I~~____________~_______________________________ 


FAX NUMBER: 


FROM: ___ ____~________________________________~~~ ~ 
DATE: ____~g~&!L·~,~~_____________________________________ 
PAGE: _---",_ OF __2-___ 

MESSAGE; 

IF MESSAGE IS UNCLEAR PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE AT 

(214) 35H581 

THANKYDUI 




ED BELL CONSTFlUCTION COMPANY 
POST OFFICE 80X 5·*0787 10tJOS HARRY HINES 

OALLAS. TIiiXAS 763$~.o7S7 DALLAS. TEXAS 752.20 


Post-it" Fax Note 7671 D... 

To 

April 13, 1998 

Mr. Clyde Johnson, C.P.M. 
Purchasing Manager 
Town of Addison 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison. Texas 75001 

Re: 	 Arapaho Road Reconstruction 
Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway 
Town of Addison 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

We are in receipt of your April 6, 19981etler regarding a limited notice to proceed. We have 

reviewed the list of unavailable parcels and the scope of work included in phase I and 2 and feel 

that starting the project with a limited notice to proceed in is the best interest of EBCC and the 

Town of Addison. Parcels (i-I-R, 6-2, and 8 will affect installation of the retaining wall at 

Quorum, several stonn sewer laterals and inlets, sanitary sewer line C, portions of the landscape 

plan, and portions of the concrete flat work in the first two phases of the construction. The 

remaining parcels will affect phases 3. 4, and 5. It appears that oar utility subcontractor should 

be able to work for several weeks without being negatively impacted by the right-of-way 

problem; however, should the lack of right-of-way availability impede installation of the 

proposed improvements, we would request that time charges be suspended, at that time, until 

EBCC or our subcontractors can work without obstruction. 


It is our intent to begin setting barricades on April 13. 1998 and start phase 1 utility work on 

April 20, 1998. Based upon that schedule, we request that time charges start on April 20, 1998. 

If you have any questions regarding this issue. don't hesitate tu contact our office 


Sincerely, 

Etl1e~ Cons ion Company 


R~.~eb~er~----
Project Engineer 

xc: 	 Mr. James C. Pierce, Jr., P.E .. Assistant City Engineer, Town of Addison. P.O. Box 144 
Addison. Texas 75001 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



*************** -COMM.JOURNAL- ~~********* DATE 04-14-1998 ****** TIME 08:05AM ** P.l 

MODE TRANSMISSION START=04-14 08:05AM END=04-14 08:05AM 

NO. COM SPEED NO STATION NAME/ PAGES 
TELEPHONE NO. 

001 OK .. 92148710757 001 

-Addison Svc Ctr -Upstairs­

***************************************C FAX-200 1)2.17)*- 972 450 2834- ~¥********** 



T!!LePHONE (~1.1 a.8-658' 

ED SELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
101i0511A1U1Y HINEI; 

DALLAS. reXAS 75354-0787 DALLAS. TIEXl\S ~O 
POST OFFiCE BOX 640787 

April 9, 1998 

Jim Pierce 
Asst. City Engineer 
TOWN OF ADDISON 
.16801 Westgrove 
P.O. Box 144 
Addison, IX 75001 

RE: 	 Arapaho Road R<!aIignment 
98·12 
EBCC Job Number 1# 931 

Delli Mr. Pierce; 

We have been notified by OUl' cement and concrete suppliers of a. severe shonage of Portl1ll1d 
Cement in the Texas market. The result of this shortage is rationing of cement and ready mixed 
concrete. 

In accordance with Item 1.36, Delays; Extension ofTime; Liquidated Damages, of the NCTCOG 
Standard Spe<:ificatioDS for Public Works Construc!.ioll, and Article 8.4, Temporary Suspension 
of Work, of the TXDOT Standard Specifications fOf Construction of Highways, Streets and 
Bridges, we are petitioning for consideration of contract time with regard to the impact the 
material shortage has had on our constructive efforts. Our request fUl' consideration is based on 
the shortage being out ofour conl:roi and not attributable to OUl' own negligence. We have been 
scheduling OUl' cOtlC1'ete pOUl'S weeks in advance only to be called the day before and notified of 
OUl' allocation amount. This is reducing production and ultimately, leng1bening the time required 
to complete the work. 

We respectfully request your consideration in tenus of a suspension of work, or some form of 
credit ofcontract time during the rationing period. YOUI' attention to this matter is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

&Q BELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANl: 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUN!1Y EMPLOYER 
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TOWN OF 

ADDIsoN PUBLIC WORKS 

To: From: James C. Pierce,Jr.,P.E.,DEE Ken fo/;a+s 
Assistant Oty Engineer 

Company: !:At IfZo/ltll5 Phone: 972/450-2879 
FAX: 972/450-2837 

FAX#: IJ--ttf-117{- D7:i7 
16801 Westgrove 

Date:__'f..!---:...-7--Ll..:!.Y___ P.O. Box 9010 
Addison, TX 75001-9010 

# of pages (including cover): I 
Re: !lra.rJtl k e1- /kreel IF r 

7 
o Original in mail o FYI )t(Canme 

IJIE,PC 

! .. 



**_--coMM.JOURNRL-~ DRTE 04-07-1998 ****- TIME 01:17PM ** P.l 

MODE ~ TRANSMISSION START~4-07 01:17PM END=04-0701:17PM 

NO. COM SPEED NO STRTlON NFIME/ 
TELEPHONE NO. 

001 OK II 921487107S7 001 

-Addison Svc Ctr -Upstalrs­

972 450 2834- __************_***********************C FAX-200 1)2.17)*­



FINANCE DEPARTMENT I PURCHASING DMSION 5350 DollUne Rood 

(214}4S()'7091' Faesimile(214) 386-0938 P01St Offiee Bo)!: 144 Addison. Texas 75001 

CI,..YDE JOHNSON, C.P.:.\l New Facsimile (97Z) 450-7096 Phone (97Z) 450-7090 

PURCHASING MANAGER 


April 6, 1998 

Mr. Doug Teter, Vice President 
Ed Bell Construction 
10605 Hany Hines Blvd. 
Dallas, TX 75220 

NOTICE TO PROCEED: Arapaho Road, from Addison Road to Dallas North Tollway (Bid No. 98-12) 

Dear Mr. Teter: 

Receipt of this document authorizes your company to provide all labor and materials as outlined in the specifica­
tions, and under the terms and conditions of the contract documents for Bid No: 98-12, with the following 
exceptions: 

Since the Town has not secured the right-of-way for Arapaho Road represented by Parcels 6-1-R, 6-2,8,9, 
and 10, as shown on Drawing R-2, work cannot proceed in those areas. We expect these property 
transactions to be complete in 4-8 weeks. Additionally, no work can proceed in the intersection of 
Arapaho Road and the Toll Road until an Interlocal agreement is reached between Dallas and the Town of 
Addison. We expect this process to take about 8-12 weeks 

Enclosed please fmd a completed copy of the contract documents for your file. 

Work shall begin by April 13,1998, and be completed according to the schedule in the request for bids, except the 
road section between Addison Road and Quorum Drive and including the reconstruction of existing Arapaho Road 
and Quorum Drive shall be completed by January 1, 1999. 

Please sign in the space provided below if this limited notice to proceed is agreeable, and return a copy to me . 

Ifyou have any questions concerning the work to be performed or the scheduling of it, please call Jim Pierce at 
972-450-2879. 

Sincerely yours, 

E1~e~~~ 
cc: John Baumgartner, Director ofPublic Works 

Jim Pierce, Assistant City Engineer 



'" TOWN OF 

ADDIsoN PUBLIC WORKS 

To: [tlM!y~ 
Company: tl1£:[Oe 

D Original in mail D Per your request 

From: James C. Pierce,Jr.,P.K,DEE 

Assistant Oty Engineer 
Phone: 972/450-2879 
FAX: 972/450-2837 

16801 Westgrove 
P.O. Box 9010 
Addison, TX 75001-9010 

Jx1' FYI , D Call me 

/-Sf­
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~ -CDMM.JOURNAL- ******************** DATE 04-06-1998 ****** TIME 03:18PM ** P.l 

MODE = TRANSMISSION START=04-0603:15PM END=04-0603:18PM 

NO. COM SPEED NO STAT! ON NAME/ PAGES 
TELEPHONE NO. 

001 OK a 99728517012 002 

-Addison Sue Ctr -Upstairs­

***************************************C FAX-200 1.)2.17)*- 972 450 2834- ************ 



LIMITED NOTICE TO PROCEED 

Dear Mr. 

Receipt of tbis document authorizes your company to provide all labor and materials as outlined in the 
plans and specifications, and under the terms and conditions of the contract documents for Bid No: 
With the following exceptions: 

Since the Town has not secured the rigbt-of-way for Arapaho Road represented by Parcels 6-1-R, 
6-2,8,9, and 10, as sbown on Drawing R-2, work cannot proceed in those areas. We expect these 
property transactions to be complete in 4-8 weeks. Additionally, no work can proceed in the 
intersection of Arapaho Road and the Toll Road until an interlocal agreement is reached between 
Dallas and the Town of Addison. We expect this process to take about 8-12 weeks. 

Enclosed please find a completed copy of the contract documents for your file. 

Work shall begin by April 13, 1998, and be completed according to the scbedule in the request for bids 

except thet the road section between Addison Road and Quorum Drive and including the reconstruction of 

existing Arapaho Road and Quorum Drive sball be completed by January 1, 1999. 


Please sign in the space provided below if this limited notice to proceed is agreeable to you, and return a 

copy to me. Please contact me at 972-450-7090, ifyou have any questions or if I can be of assistance to 

you. 


Sincerely, Accepted: 


Clyde Johnson, C.P.M. 

Purchasing Manager Ed Bell Construction 


Enclosures 
Date 

Cc: John Baurnganner, Director of Public Works 



~ -COMM.JOURNAL- ******************** DFiTE 04-03-1998 ****** TIME 04:25PM _ P.l 

MODE = TRANSMISSION STFlRT=04-03 04:24PM END=04-03 04:25PM 

NO. COM SPEED NO STFITION NF\ME/ PFiGES 
TELEPHONE NO. 

001 OK B 001 

-Flddison Soc Ctr -Upstairs­

972 450 2834- _*****-*** 
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Public Works I Engineering 
16801 Weslgrove' P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texos 75001 
Telephone: !214) 450-2871 • Fax: (214) 931-6643 

DATE 1-2-'1J'­ IJOB NO. 

ArrENT/ON 

RE: /j.,A .. A-:l~ k'..J7 
I 

I 

GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU ;[Attached o Under separate cover via ______the following items: 

o Shop Drawings 0 Prints o Plans 0 Samples 0 Specifications 
0 ___________________________o Copy of letter o Change order 

COPIES DATE NO. 

I ~ ..r.nJ1 

I 

DESCRIPTION 

...JL ~ CLZ~h 
: 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
o For approval o Approved as submitted o Resubmit ______ copies for approval 

Jli!=oryouruse o Approved as noted o Submit copies for distribution 

o As requested o Returned for corrections o Return corrected prints 

o For review and comment 0 ____________~ 

o FOR BIDS DUE 0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

REMARKS ____________________________________________________.______ 


COpy TO ______ 

, 

If enclosures are not as noted, please 



Public Works I Engineering 
16801 Westgrove. P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
Telephone: (214) 450-2871 • Fox: (2141931·6643 

GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU ~ttached D Under separate cover via ______ the following items: 

D Shop Drawings D Prints D Plans D Samples D Specifications 
D __________________________D Copy of letter D Change order 

I I 
DATE <J/.:L/'fA' I JOB NO. 

ATTENTION , 
RE: /I/JA~£A- "v.."r 

f 

I 
: 

I 
! 

COPIES 

I 
I DATE . NO . /) 

"f::2IM..,-, .::i , 

DESCRIPTION 

."LI1..l../' '" - (~~1.L. S 
( 

I , 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
D For approval D Approved as submitted D Resubmit _____ copies for approval 

~oryouruse D Approved as noted D Submit copies for distribution 

D As requested D Returned for corrections D Return corrected prints 

D For review and comment C ----------------------------------------­
D FOR BIDS DUE ___________________ 19__ D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

REMARKS ___________________________________________________________________ 

COPY TO _________________________________ 


SIGNED: -r4-~~:..t:.~:=~~-----
If enclosures are not as noted, please n 



_________________________ _ 

Public Works / Engineering 
16801 Westgrove· P.O. Box 144 
Addison, Texas 75001 
Telephone: 1214)450-2871 • Fox: 1214)931-6643 

TO 

--­DATE 3~?JI-qff" I JOB NO. 

ATTENTION 

RE: I1AI1Mn-Lr­~ 
q 

/l{ rP..,j'; ~ 

GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU .l'(Attached D Under separate cover via ______ the following items: 

D Shop Drawings D Prints D Plans D Samples D Specifications 

D Copy of letter D Change order D__________________________ 

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION 

/ P/1( J1 t/ I ~ 0-1-­ i:JV" 1'70S-R.d ./;;.u;-,-(';,/ ~ 
lOr -rtA... lZle~U,~ - ;2/..U)yu.W1~ Ullhl A{J(1i.o-

I 

/ C/lV55 ~ P Wa.H 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
D For approval D Approved as submitted D Resubmit _____ copies for approval 

p(For your use D Approved as noted D Submit copies for distribution 

D As requested D Returned for corrections D Return corrected prints 

D For review and comment D 

D FOR BIDS DUE ___________________ 19,____ D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

COPYTO~~~~~~~~~=·==~___________ 


SIGNED: ~'::"j.~Lk.~~~=-__------­
If enclosures are not as noted, please 
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PROJECT: Arapaho RoadF'I1l!:~nstruction Meeting. !DATE:313.0i9.8 

NAME kTMPANY IADDRESS 
m PH,l:E 
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SIGN IN SHEET 

IPROJECT: Arapaho Road Prec~nstruction Meeting IDATE: 3/30/98 

~_---,----___+ADDRESS PHONE FAX I 

8tP~ o7lA174 ­ &fU:, 

~~~---------t~~~------------t ~~~~~~~-~~~~~ 
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ADDisoN 
 DATE 3-3.:;)- 9P--- I JOBNa. 

ATTENTION 

RE PJJPublic Works I Engineering 
16801 Wesfgrove' p.o. Box 144 I
Addison, Texas 75001 
Telephone: (214)450-2871 • Fox: (214)931·6643 

TO 

GENTLEMAN: 
WE ARE SENDING YOU J(Attached o Under separate covervia ______ the following items: 

o Shop Drawings 0 Prints o Plans 0 Samples 0 Specifications 
0 _________________________o Copy of letter o Change order 

COPIES DATE NO. .DESCRIPTION \ 
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THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 
o For approval 

ji(For your use 

0 Approved as submitted 

0 Approved as noted 

o Resubmit ____ copies for approval 

o Submit copies for distribution 

o As requested 0 Returned for corrections o Return corrected prints 
o For review and comment 0 

o FOR BIDS DUE __________ 19-__ __ o PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 


COPY TO ___________________ 


SIGNED: --;i'4----.~-----'.~--=---....:'''''''''''''''''"-------


